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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11756
Institute Name: St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva - 683 101

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 504 504 504
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 92 92

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG[3Years O 1721 1721 1685 26 10 240 1313 722
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 186 186 185 1 0 46 117 77
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2013-14) 464 544 (2015-16) 306 25
(2014-15) 504 588 (2016-17) 313 18
(2015-16) 504 602 (2017-18) 371 22

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

12

Median salary of placed

graduates (Amount in Rs.)
200000 (Two Lakhs)
200000 (Two Lakhs)

120000 (One Lakh and

Twenty Thousand)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

28

205
205

306

177

No.

whc
rece
tuiti
rein

791

81

No. of student
for Higher Stu
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 92 93 (2015-16) 69

(2015-16) 92 83 (2016-17) 61

(2016-17) 92 96 (2017-18) 65

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stus
placed
42 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 13

Thousand)
34 240000 (Two Lakh Forty 3

Thousand)
20 156000 (One Lakh Fifty six 12

Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

548081 (Five lakh forty eight thous
and and eighty one)

2698572 (Twenty six lakh ninety eig
ht thousand five hundred and seve
nty two)

6525384 (Sixty five lakhs twenty fiv
e thousand three hundred and eig
hty four)

47472346 (Four crore seventy four
lakh sevnty two thousand three hu
ndred and forty six)

11788980 (One crore seventeen la
kh eighty eight thousand nine hun
dred and eighty)

420390 (Four lakh twenty thousan
d three hundred and ninety)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

152271 (One lakh fifty two thousan
d two hundred and seventy one)

1690757 (Sixteen lakh ninety thous
and seven hundred and fifty seven

)

2306709 (Twenty three lakhs six th
ousand seven hundred and nine)

46386284 (Four crore sixty three la
khs eighty six thousand two hundr
ed and eighty four)

12687242 (One crore twenty six lak
h eighty seven thousand two hund
red and forty two)

258000 (Two lakh fifty eight thousa
nd)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2015-16

Utilised Amou

147328 (One lakh forty
sand three hundred anc
ht)

3576205 (Thirty five lakt
x thousand two hundre

2143383 (Twenty one la
ree thousand three hun
ghty three)

47488906 (Four crore s¢
lakhs eighty eight thous
undred and six)

14569272 (one crore fol
s sixty nine thousand tw
and seventy two)

772800 (Seven lakh sev¢
ousand eight hundred)

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

Yes, in some of the builc

Yes, more than 40% of t
buildings

217
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Faculty Details

Srno

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

Baby Divya

Sr Reethamma V A

Vandana Aravindan

Ninu Rose

Sherena John

Bilu Job

Dr Raji Mohan

Dr Tincy Rose Tom

Lidia Durom

Latha Devi P K

Dr Sheena Xavier

Leena Deenja N G

JonisV C

Dr Vimala George

Dr Sujatha NV

Dr Aparna

Lakshmanan S

Dr Resmi Varghese

Dr Lilly CO

Nikitha Xavier

Maria Paul

Dr Milon Franz

Age

38

56

36

29

35

36

34

34

30

57

52

52

36

42

44

38

40

55

32

35

47

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Qualification

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

63

338

141

63

56

52

24

36

48

389

345

339

77

77

77

148

63

364

63

63

260

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

12-12-
2012

25-01-
1989

26-06-
2006

04-12-
2012

03-07-
2013

28-11-
2013

02-06-
2017

02-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

25-10-
1985

30-06-
1989

11-12-
1989

13-10-
2011

30-10-
2011

28-10-
2011

07-11-
2005

06-12-
2012

02-11-
1987

03-12-
2012

11-12-
2012

22-07-
1996

Leaving
Date

37

Ass

typ

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Dr Lima Antony

Dr Mini VS

Sruthy Francis M

Dr Saumi Mary M

Dr Liss Marie Das

Jasmin Gonzalvez

V Sreeja

Dr Sheeba V Rajan

Renjitha Raghunath

Dr Cicily Pearly Alex

Beena Varghese

Dr Newly Joseph

Sheneya Festus

Asmy Antony K A

Dr Bridget Joseph K

Dr K Lekha

Binu Correya

Dr Seema K

Revathy S

Dr Anu Anto

Jaya Kuruvilla

Dr Anila N

Dr Nisha P

37

38

34

37

37

49

31

34

35

47

53

41

32

31

51

31

40

43

30

40

37

36

41

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

149

149

78

77

78

73

63

63

53

259

249

63

63

63

249

63

149

148

77

62

149

63

63

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-10-
2005

28-10-
2005

27-09-
2011

14-10-
2011

03-10-
2011

24-02-
2012

10-12-
2012

06-12-
2012

11-10-
2013

02-08-
1996

02-06-
1997

11-12-
2012

03-12-
2012

04-12-
2012

03-06-
1997

07-12-
2012

31-10-
2005

02-11-
2005

12-10-
2011

08-02-
2013

31-10-
2005

04-01-
2013

07-12-
2012

477

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Dr Ansa Alphonsa

Antony

Minimole K

Dr Aney Mol V S

Dr K Manjusha

Dr Linda Louis

Dr Annie Feby

Dr Sr Geege Joanamma

Xavier

Camilla Diana B H

Joissy Mathew

Lincy Joseph

Gayathree KP

Bindu Rajan

Sherin George

Kochuthresia Geethu

MA

Divya Unni

Deepa Tomy

Bisny Babu

Mary Trazy Karan

Swapna C Kombath

Resmi CP

Soumya Murali

VISHNUPRIYA M K

Ruby M Pillai

41

46

40

38

38

38

52

32

51

52

43

41

26

25

26

27

31

24

37

35

32

28

41

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

148

148

78

77

77

78

269

63

252

281

69

12

27

24
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-11-
2005

09-11-
2005

29-09-
2011

07-10-
2011

03-10-
2011

30-09-
2011

10-10-
1995

05-12-
2012

26-07-
1996

11-10-
1994

04-06-
2012

18-07-
2017

19-09-
2017

19-09-
2017

13-09-
2017

04-10-
2017

29-06-
2017

29-06-
2017

27-07-
2015

20-06-
2016

12-01-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-10-
2004

5/7

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adl

Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Maya Mathew

Shyamala M P

Sybila Pius Fernandez

Sujatha K

Radhika VR

Jomsy Thomas

Kochuthresia Mathew

Karthika P Devan

Nikhi Manoharan

Salitha KS

Sindu Thomas

Soumya Eapen

Aiswaryadevi S

Anju Elamatha

Geethanjali Anil K

Resma George

Anjali R

Bindu Vinod

Jini Antony

Siji Mathew

Rakhi K Rockey

Sonia John Markose

Mary Tomsy

30

44

59

58

35

34

27

28

27

35

23

30

37

24

26

29

31

49

34

48

31

33

28

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

MCA

MCA

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

36

48

415

23

47

29

21

36

16

14

40

36

84

48

63

38

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-05-
2015

02-06-
2014

16-08-
1983

01-03-
2017

04-12-
2014

01-06-
2015

01-02-
2016

01-02-
2016

01-06-
2016

01-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

16-08-
2017

03-01-
2018

31-01-
2018

01-06-
2015

09-07-
2015

01-06-
2009

01-12-
2015

03-06-
2018

23-01-
2013

01-06-
2016

6/7

Adl
Col

AdI
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col

Adl
Col
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91 Namitha C Jonas 35  Assistant Female M.A 38 Yes Yes 05-09- Adl
Professor 2015 Col
92 Dr Sr Stella 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 45 Yes Yes 02-06- - Reg
Professor 2014
93 Sindhu P 43 Assistant Female M. Phil 45 Yes Yes 03-06- - Reg
Professor 2014
¢/ | agree
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