

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11756

Institute Name: St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva - 683 101

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	504	504	504			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	92	92				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1721	1721	1685	26	10	240	1313	722	12	28	791
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	186	186	185	1	0	46	117	77	2	3	81

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	464	544	(2015-16)	306	25	200000 (Two Lakhs)	205
(2014-15)	504	588	(2016-17)	313	18	200000 (Two Lakhs)	205
(2015-16)	504	602	(2017-18)	371	22	120000 (One Lakh and Twenty Thousand)	306

	PG [2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous	3 years
--	-------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	--------------	---------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	92	93	(2015-16)	69	42	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	13
(2015-16)	92	83	(2016-17)	61	34	240000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand)	3
(2016-17)	92	96	(2017-18)	65	20	156000 (One Lakh Fifty six Thousand)	12

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	548081 (Five lakh forty eight thous and and eighty one)	152271 (One lakh fifty two thousan d two hundred and seventy one)	147328 (One lakh forty sand three hundred and ht)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2698572 (Twenty six lakh ninety eig ht thousand five hundred and seve nty two)	1690757 (Sixteen lakh ninety thous and seven hundred and fifty seven )	3576205 (Thirty five lake x thousand two hundre
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	6525384 (Sixty five lakhs twenty five thousand three hundred and eighty four)	2306709 (Twenty three lakhs six th ousand seven hundred and nine)	2143383 (Twenty one la ree thousand three hun ghty three)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>		
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	47472346 (Four crore seventy four lakh sevnty two thousand three hu ndred and forty six)	46386284 (Four crore sixty three la khs eighty six thousand two hundr ed and eighty four)	47488906 (Four crore se lakhs eighty eight thous undred and six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11788980 (One crore seventeen la kh eighty eight thousand nine hun dred and eighty)	12687242 (One crore twenty six lak h eighty seven thousand two hund red and forty two)	14569272 (one crore for s sixty nine thousand tw and seventy two)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	420390 (Four lakh twenty thousan d three hundred and ninety)	258000 (Two lakh fifty eight thousand )	772800 (Seven lakh seve

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the builc
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of tl buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	A ty
1	Baby Divya	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2012		R
2	Sr Reethamma V A	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	338	Yes	Yes	25-01- 1989		R
3	Vandana Aravindan	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	141	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2006		F
4	Ninu Rose	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	63	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2012		F
5	Sherena John	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	56	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2013		F
6	Bilu Job	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	52	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2013		F
7	Dr Raji Mohan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2017		R
8	Dr Tincy Rose Tom	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2017		F
9	Lidia Durom	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		F
10	Latha Devi P K	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	389	Yes	Yes	25-10- 1985		F
11	Dr Sheena Xavier	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	345	Yes	Yes	30-06- 1989		R
12	Leena Deenja N G	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	339	Yes	Yes	11-12- 1989		R
13	Jonis V C	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	77	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2011		R
14	Dr Vimala George	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2011		R
15	Dr Sujatha N V	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2011		R
16	Dr Aparna Lakshmanan S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	07-11- 2005		R
17	Dr Resmi Varghese	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2012		R
18	Dr Lilly C O	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	364	Yes	Yes	02-11- 1987		R
19	Nikitha Xavier	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	63	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2012		R
20	Maria Paul	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	63	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2012		R
21	Dr Milon Franz	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1996		R

22	Dr Lima Antony	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2005	 Reg
23	Dr Mini V S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2005	 Re
24	Sruthy Francis M	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	78	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2011	 Re
25	Dr Saumi Mary M	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2011	 Re
26	Dr Liss Marie Das	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2011	 Re
27	Jasmin Gonzalvez	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	24-02- 2012	 Re
28	V Sreeja	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	63	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2012	 Re
29	Dr Sheeba V Rajan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2012	 Re
30	Renjitha Raghunath	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	53	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2013	 Re
31	Dr Cicily Pearly Alex	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1996	 Re
32	Beena Varghese	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	249	Yes	Yes	02-06- 1997	 Re
33	Dr Newly Joseph	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2012	 Reg
34	Sheneya Festus	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	63	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2012	 Re
35	Asmy Antony K A	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	63	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2012	 Re
36	Dr Bridget Joseph K	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	03-06- 1997	 Re
37	Dr K Lekha	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2012	 Re
38	Binu Correya	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	149	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2005	 Re
39	Dr Seema K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2005	 Re
40	Revathy S	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	77	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2011	 Re
41	Dr Anu Anto	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2013	 Re
42	Jaya Kuruvilla	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	149	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2005	 Re
43	Dr Anila N	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2013	 Re
44	Dr Nisha P	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2012	 Re

45	Dr Ansa Alphonsa Antony	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	08-11- 2005	 Re
46	Minimole K	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	148	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2005	 Re
47	Dr Aney Mol V S	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2011	 Re
48	Dr K Manjusha	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2011	 Re
49	Dr Linda Louis	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2011	 Re
50	Dr Annie Feby	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2011	 Re
51	Dr Sr Geege Joanamma Xavier	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	269	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1995	 Re
52	Camilla Diana B H	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	63	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2012	 Re
53	Joissy Mathew	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1996	 Re
54	Lincy Joseph	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	281	Yes	Yes	11-10- 1994	 Re
55	Gayathree KP	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	 A C
56	Bindu Rajan	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	8	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2017	 Ac Cc
57	Sherin George	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	6	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2017	 Ac Cc
58	Kochuthresia Geethu MA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2017	 Ac Cc
59	Divya Unni	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017	 Ac Cc
60	Deepa Tomy	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2017	 Ac Cc
61	Bisny Babu	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2017	 Ac Cc
62	Mary Trazy Karan	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2017	 Ac Cc
63	Swapna C Kombath	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	27	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Ac Cc
64	Resmi CP	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Ac Cc
65	Soumya Murali	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	15	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2017	 Ac Cc
66	VISHNUPRIYA M K	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Ac Cc
67	Ruby M Pillai	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2004	 A:

68	Maya Mathew	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	04-05- 2015	 Ac
69	Shyamala M P	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Ac Cc
70	Sybila Pius Fernandez	59	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	415	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1983	 A C
71	Sujatha K	58	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2017	 A C
72	Radhika V R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	47	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2014	 A C
73	Jomsy Thomas	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	29	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 A C
74	Kochuthresia Mathew	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	21	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 A C
75	Karthika P Devan	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 A C
76	Nikhi Manoharan	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 A C
77	Salitha KS	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	16	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	 A C
78	Sindu Thomas	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 A C
79	Soumya Eapen	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	 A C
80	Aiswaryadevi S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	 A C
81	Anju Elamatha	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	14	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2017	 A C
82	Geethanjali Anil K	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	10	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2018	 A C
83	Resma George	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	10	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2018	 Ac Cc
84	Anjali R	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	40	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Ac Cc
85	Bindu Vinod	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2015	 Ac Cc
86	Jini Antony	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	84	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	 Ac Cc
87	Siji Mathew	48	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	48	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015	 Ac Cc
88	Rakhi K Rockey	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	5	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2018	 Ac Cc
89	Sonia John Markose	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	63	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2013	 A C
90	Mary Tomsy	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	38	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Ac Cc

91	Namitha C Jonas	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	38	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2015	 Adł Cor
92	Dr Sr Stella	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	45	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Reg
93	Sindhu P J	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	45	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014	 Reg

✓ I agree

Submit